Rockhurst (9-12,4-9 GLVC) -vs- Maryville (MO) (12-9,7-7 GLVC)
02/02/23 at Moloney Arena, St. Louis, MO

Date: 02/02/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dgnlcg :PQ"35 Rockhurst 200 15| 13|  14] 62

Site: Moloney Arena, St. Louis, MO Maryville (MO) 11 14 24 23 72

Referees: Keith Kee, Dominic Blesener, Kalee Davidson

Rockhurst 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Kamies,Ali * 32 6-13 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 0 0 2 13

24  Hummel,Molly =3 32 4-6 0-0 3-4 2-9 11 4 3 5 0 0 11

11  Sullivan,Keegan * 37 4-16 1-7 0-0 4-4 8 0 3 2 0 0 9

01  McFarren,Allison =3 29 2-10 2-8 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 0 6

32 Dodd,Reagan * 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 3 0 0 0

30 Conway,Macie 26 6-14 2-5 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 3 0 0 16

15 Garcia,Rebeca 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 2 4

21 Bent,Addison 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 3

42  Origliasso,Michele 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-65 6-23 6-8 15-25 40 16 15 16 0 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 4-5 80.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-22 31.82 % 0-8 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 25-65 38.5% 6-23 26.1% 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

Maryville (MO) 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Fearday,Carsyn * 39 9-14 1-2 3-4 2-5 7 1 2 3 0 2 22

32 Stidham,Hunter & 26 5-12 3-8 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 14

02  Mussorici,Antoinette * 38 3-10 2-3 4-4 2-2 4 4 7 1 0 1 12

03  Kirby,Taylor * 28 5-10 0-0 0-1 4-2 6 2 3 1 3 1 10

23 Pitsch,Haidyn * 23 1-10 1-5 2-3 2-3 5 2 3 1 0 3 5

20 Hawthorne,Faith 9 24 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 6

22 Mulvaney,Rylee 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 0 3

05 Kastens,Olivia 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0

11  Cotter,Jenna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-64 8-22 12-16 14-23 37 13 17 12 3 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 4-9 44.44 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 10-18 55.56 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

4th Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

Total 26-64 40.6 % 8-22 36.4 % 12-16 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24

Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



VISITORS: Rockhurst

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryville (MO)

MISS JUMPER by DODD,REAGAN
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by KAMIES,ALI

ASSIST by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by HUMMEL,MOLLY

MISS JUMPER by KAMIES,ALI

REBOUND DEF by DODD,REAGAN
GOOD 3PTR by MCFARREN,ALLISON
ASSIST by KAMIES,ALI

FOUL by DODD,REAGAN

TURNOVER by DODD,REAGAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HUMMEL,MOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUMMEL,MOLLY
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by KAMIES,ALI

SUB OUT by DODD,REAGAN
SUB IN by GARCIA,REBECA
SUB IN by CONWAY,MACIE

GOOD FT by CONWAY,MACIE
GOOD FT by CONWAY,MACIE

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN
SUB IN by KAMIES,ALI

FOUL by HUMMEL,MOLLY

MISS 3PTR by KAMIES,ALI

MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,MACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,REBECA
TURNOVER by GARCIA,REBECA

09:45

09:39

09:19

09:13

08:43

08:18

08:04

07:52
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:20
07:04
07:02
07:02
06:40
06:20
06:02
06:02

05:54
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:11
05:06
05:06
05:06
04:51

04:33

04:18

04:16

0-2

3-2

6-2

8-2

9-2
10-2

10-3
10-4

10-6

H2

V1

V4

V6

V7
V8

V7
V6

V4

MISS JUMPER by STIDHAM,HUNTER
REBOUND OFF by PITSCH,HAIDYN

GOOD JUMPER by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
ASSIST by PITSCH,HAIDYN

MISS JUMPER by PITSCH,HAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FEARDAY,CARSYN

FOUL by PITSCH,HAIDYN
TURNOVER by PITSCH,HAIDYN

MISS 3PTR by STIDHAM,HUNTER

SUB OUT by PITSCH,HAIDYN
SUB IN by KASTENS,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by KIRBY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

BLOCK by KIRBY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by KASTENS,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by STIDHAM,HUNTER

FOUL by STIDHAM,HUNTER
SUB OUT by STIDHAM,HUNTER
SUB IN by MULVANEY,RYLEE

FOUL by KIRBY,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by KIRBY,TAYLOR
SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
REBOUND OFF by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

GOOD FT by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
GOOD FT by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

REBOUND DEF by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
GOOD JUMPER by HAWTHORNE, FAITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by KASTENS,OLIVIA



SUB OUT by HUMMEL,MOLLY 04:16
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN 04:16
03:47 MISS LAYUP by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE, FAITH
03:43 10-8 V2 GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,FAITH(in the paint)
TURNOVER by CONWAY,MACIE 03:19
03:19 STEAL by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
03:12 10-11 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MULVANEY,RYLEE(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

GOOD 3PTR by CONWAY,MACIE 03:01 13-11 V2
ASSIST by KAMIES,ALI ==
02:45 MISS JUMPER by FEARDAY,CARSYN
== REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE,FAITH
02:30 MISS 3PTR by MULVANEY,RYLEE
REBOUND DEF by KAMIES,ALI ==
MISS JUMPER by MCFARREN,ALLISON 02:12
== REBOUND DEF by KASTENS,OLIVIA
02:04 SUB OUT by FEARDAY,CARSYN
02:04 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,FAITH
02:04 SUB IN by KIRBY, TAYLOR
02:04 SUB IN by PITSCH,HAIDYN
SUB OUT by MCFARREN,ALLISON 02:04
SUB OUT by GARCIA,REBECA 02:04
SUB IN by BENT,ADDISON 02:04
SUB IN by HUMMEL,MOLLY 02:04
01:59 MISS JUMPER by PITSCH,HAIDYN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by PITSCH,HAIDYN
01:45 MISS 3PTR by KASTENS,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,MACIE ==
01:39 FOUL by PITSCH,HAIDYN
01:39 SUB OUT by PITSCH,HAIDYN
01:39 SUB IN by STIDHAM,HUNTER
GOOD FT by HUMMEL,MOLLY(fastbreak) 01:39 14-11 V3
MISS FT by HUMMEL,MOLLY(fastbreak) 01:39
REBOUND OFF by BENT,ADDISON ==
MISS JUMPER by BENT,ADDISON 01:28
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN ==
GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN 01:23 17-11 V&6
FOUL by KAMIES,ALI 00:57
00:57 SUB OUT by MULVANEY,RYLEE
00:57 SUB IN by FEARDAY,CARSYN
00:52 MISS LAYUP by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN ==
MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,MACIE(in the paint) 00:29
REBOUND OFF by BENT,ADDISON ==
GOOD LAYUP by HUMMEL,MOLLY(in the paint) 00:22 19-11 V38
00:02 TURNOVER by STIDHAM,HUNTER
STEAL by BENT,ADDISON 00:02
00:02 FOUL by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
00:02 SUB OUT by KIRBY, TAYLOR
00:02 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,FAITH
SUB OUT by HUMMEL,MOLLY 00:02
SUB IN by GARCIA,REBECA 00:02
MISS FT by BENT,ADDISON(fastbreak) 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by BENT,ADDISON(fastbreak) 00:02 20-11 VO
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: Rockhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryville (MO)

10:00 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,FAITH



10:00 SUB IN by KIRBY,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by GARCIA,REBECA 10:00
SUB OUT by BENT,ADDISON 10:00
SUB IN by HUMMEL,MOLLY 10:00
SUB IN by DODD,REAGAN 10:00
TURNOVER by CONWAY,MACIE 09:40
09:23 TURNOVER by KASTENS,OLIVIA
STEAL by KAMIES,ALI 09:23
MISS JUMPER by KAMIES,ALI 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FEARDAY,CARSYN
09:11 MISS LAYUP by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRBY,TAYLOR
09:07 20-13 V7 GOOD LAYUP by KIRBY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER by DODD,REAGAN 09:04
08:47 20-16 V4 GOOD 3PTR by STIDHAM,HUNTER
-- ASSIST by KIRBY,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by HUMMEL,MOLLY 08:26
08:26 STEAL by STIDHAM,HUNTER
08:19 MISS 3PTR by STIDHAM,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HUMMEL,MOLLY 08:17
SUB IN by MCFARREN,ALLISON 08:17
TURNOVER by MCFARREN,ALLISON 07:53

07:27 20-19 V1 GOOD 3PTR by STIDHAM,HUNTER
== ASSIST by KASTENS,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN 07:06
REBOUND OFF by CONWAY,MACIE --
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN(in the paint) 06:55

== REBOUND DEF by STIDHAM,HUNTER
06:47 20-22 H2 GOOD 3PTR by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
== ASSIST by FEARDAY,CARSYN

MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,MACIE(in the paint) 06:27
REBOUND OFF by DODD,REAGAN =
MISS 3PTR by MCFARREN,ALLISON 06:22
= REBOUND DEF by STIDHAM,HUNTER
06:12 MISS 3PTR by FEARDAY,CARSYN
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRBY,TAYLOR
06:11 FOUL by KASTENS,OLIVIA
06:11 TURNOVER by KASTENS,OLIVIA
06:11 SUB OUT by KIRBY,TAYLOR
06:11 SUB OUT by STIDHAM,HUNTER
06:11 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,FAITH
06:11 SUB IN by MULVANEY,RYLEE
SUB OUT by CONWAY,MACIE 06:11
SUB OUT by DODD,REAGAN 06:11
SUB IN by GARCIA,REBECA 06:11
SUB IN by HUMMEL,MOLLY 06:11
MISS 3PTR by MCFARREN,ALLISON 05:59
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:28 MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAMIES,ALI =
FOUL by MCFARREN,ALLISON 05:19
TURNOVER by MCFARREN,ALLISON 05:19
05:19 SUB OUT by KASTENS,OLIVIA
05:19 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE, FAITH
05:19 SUB IN by KIRBY,TAYLOR
05:19 SUB IN by PITSCH,HAIDYN
05:01 MISS JUMPER by PITSCH,HAIDYN
REBOUND DEF by HUMMEL,MOLLY =
GOOD LAYUP by KAMIES,ALI(in the paint) 04:54 22-22
04:48 FOUL by KIRBY,TAYLOR

04:48 TURNOVER by KIRBY,TAYLOR



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HUMMEL,MOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUMMEL,MOLLY
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,REBECA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,REBECA
TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN

STEAL by GARCIA,REBECA
MISS 3PTR by KAMIES,ALI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCFARREN,ALLISON
SUB OUT by GARCIA,REBECA
SUB IN by BENT,ADDISON

SUB IN by CONWAY,MACIE

GOOD 3PTR by CONWAY,MACIE
ASSIST by HUMMEL,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by BENT,ADDISON
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN

STEAL by KAMIES,ALI
GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,MACIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KAMIES,ALI

SUB OUT by KAMIES,ALI
SUB IN by MCFARREN,ALLISON

GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by HUMMEL,MOLLY
SUB OUT by HUMMEL,MOLLY
SUB IN by GARCIA,REBECA
MISS JUMPER by BENT,ADDISON
FOUL by MCFARREN,ALLISON

SUB OUT by MCFARREN,ALLISON
SUB IN by KAMIES,ALI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Rockhurst

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

24-22

26-22

29-22

31-22

33-22

35-22

35-25

V2

V4

V7

V9

Vi1

V13

V10

SUB OUT by KIRBY, TAYLOR
SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,FAITH

MISS 3PTR by PITSCH,HAIDYN

MISS 3PTR by PITSCH,HAIDYN

STEAL by PITSCH,HAIDYN

MISS LAYUP by FEARDAY,CARSYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MULVANEY,RYLEE
TURNOVER by MULVANEY,RYLEE

SUB OUT by PITSCH,HAIDYN
SUB IN by STIDHAM,HUNTER

SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,FAITH

SUB IN by COTTER,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

TURNOVER by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

TURNOVER by FEARDAY,CARSYN
SUB OUT by MULVANEY,RYLEE
SUB IN by KASTENS,OLIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by FEARDAY,CARSYN
ASSIST by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

REBOUND DEF by COTTER,JENNA

SUB OUT by COTTER,JENNA
SUB IN by KIRBY,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by STIDHAM,HUNTER

HOME TEAM: Maryville (MO)

10:00

SUB OUT by KASTENS,OLIVIA



10:00 SUB IN by PITSCH,HAIDYN

SUB OUT by GARCIA,REBECA 10:00
SUB OUT by BENT,ADDISON 10:00
SUB OUT by CONWAY,MACIE 10:00
SUB IN by MCFARREN,ALLISON 10:00
SUB IN by HUMMEL,MOLLY 10:00
SUB IN by DODD,REAGAN 10:00

09:42 35-27 V8 GOOD JUMPER by STIDHAM,HUNTER
== ASSIST by PITSCH,HAIDYN

MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN 09:09
== REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,TAYLOR
09:03 FOUL by FEARDAY,CARSYN
09:03 TURNOVER by FEARDAY,CARSYN
TURNOVER by HUMMEL,MOLLY 08:38
08:38 STEAL by FEARDAY,CARSYN

08:31 35-29 V6 GOOD LAYUP by KIRBY,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN 08:01
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DODD,REAGAN 07:59
SUB IN by GARCIA,REBECA 07:59

07:54 MISS LAYUP by KIRBY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN =
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN(in the paint) 07:47
REBOUND OFF by HUMMEL,MOLLY o
GOOD LAYUP by HUMMEL,MOLLY(in the paint) 07:43 37-29 V8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:20

07:04 TURNOVER by FEARDAY,CARSYN
STEAL by GARCIA,REBECA 07:04
TURNOVER by HUMMEL,MOLLY 06:54

06:54 STEAL by KIRBY,TAYLOR

06:42 MISS 3PTR by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

-- REBOUND OFF by FEARDAY,CARSYN
06:35 37-31 V6 GOOD LAYUP by FEARDAY,CARSYN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,REBECA(in the paint) 06:20 39-31 V8
06:08 39-33 V6 GOOD LAYUP by FEARDAY,CARSYN(in the paint)
FOUL by GARCIA,REBECA 06:08
SUB OUT by HUMMEL,MOLLY 06:08
SUB IN by CONWAY,MACIE 06:08
06:08 39-34 V5 GOOD FT by FEARDAY,CARSYN
GOOD 3PTR by MCFARREN,ALLISON 05:49 42-34 V8
ASSIST by CONWAY,MACIE =
05:25 MISS 3PTR by PITSCH,HAIDYN
= REBOUND OFF by KIRBY,TAYLOR
05:20 MISS LAYUP by KIRBY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,REBECA =
GOOD LAYUP by KAMIES,ALI(in the paint) 05:11 44-34 V 10
FOUL by GARCIA,REBECA 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
04:58 SUB OUT by PITSCH,HAIDYN
04:58 SUB IN by MULVANEY,RYLEE
SUB OUT by GARCIA,REBECA 04:58
SUB OUT by KAMIES,ALI 04:58
SUB IN by BENT,ADDISON 04:58
SUB IN by HUMMEL,MOLLY 04:58
04:58 44-35 V9 GOOD FT by STIDHAM,HUNTER
04:58 MISS FT by STIDHAM,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by BENT,ADDISON =
04:38 SUB OUT by STIDHAM,HUNTER
04:38 SUB IN by KASTENS,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by MCFARREN,ALLISON 04:37



TURNOVER by HUMMEL,MOLLY

MISS 3PTR by MCFARREN,ALLISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,MACIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUMMEL,MOLLY

TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN

MISS JUMPER by MCFARREN,ALLISON(in the paint)
FOUL by MCFARREN,ALLISON

SUB OUT by MCFARREN,ALLISON
SUB IN by KAMIES,ALI

FOUL by HUMMEL,MOLLY

SUB OUT by BENT,ADDISON

SUB IN by DODD,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by HUMMEL,MOLLY

GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,MACIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KAMIES,ALIL

FOUL by HUMMEL,MOLLY

TURNOVER by HUMMEL,MOLLY

TURNOVER by DODD,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by HUMMEL,MOLLY

MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,MACIE

MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN

GOOD FT by HUMMEL,MOLLY
GOOD FT by HUMMEL,MOLLY
SUB OUT by HUMMEL,MOLLY

04:27
04:07
04:07

04:00
03:38
03:38
03:33
03:33

03:27
03:20
03:20
03:20
02:53

02:39
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:27
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24

02:20
02:05
02:05
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:46
01:46
01:29
01:13
01:13
01:08
01:02
01:02
01:02
00:59

00:46
00:41
00:18
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14

44-37

44-39

44-41

44-43

46-43

46-44

46-45

46-47

46-49

47-49
48-49

V7

V5

V3

V1

V3

V2

V1

H1

H3

H 2
H1

REBOUND DEF by MULVANEY,RYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by FEARDAY,CARSYN(in the paint)

STEAL by FEARDAY,CARSYN

GOOI? JUMPER by FEARDAY,CARSYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

BLOCK by KIRBY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by FEARDAY,CARSYN
MISS LAYUP by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
SUB IN by PITSCH,HAIDYN

GOOD LAYUP by KIRBY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by PITSCH,HAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by PITSCH,HAIDYN

MISS LAYUP by PITSCH,HAIDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KIRBY,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by KIRBY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS FT by KIRBY,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by KASTENS,OLIVIA
SUB IN by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

GOOD FT by PITSCH,HAIDYN
MISS FT by PITSCH,HAIDYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PITSCH,HAIDYN

STEAL by PITSCH,HAIDYN
GOOD LAYUP by FEARDAY,CARSYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

STEAL by PITSCH,HAIDYN
MISS LAYUP by PITSCH,HAIDYN(in the paint)

FOUL by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
SUB OUT by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
SUB IN by STIDHAM,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by PITSCH,HAIDYN

MISS 3PTR by MULVANEY,RYLEE

REBOUND OFF by STIDHAM,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by STIDHAM,HUNTER(in the paint)

FOUL by MULVANEY,RYLEE



SUB OUT by DODD,REAGAN 00:14

SUB IN by BENT,ADDISON 00:14
SUB IN by ORIGLIASSO,MICHELE 00:14
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN 00:14
SUB IN by DODD,REAGAN 00:14

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Rockhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryville (MO)
10:00 SUB OUT by MULVANEY,RYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
SUB OUT by ORIGLIASSO,MICHELE 10:00
SUB IN by MCFARREN,ALLISON 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by KAMIES,ALI(in the paint) 09:44 50-49 V1
09:34 MISS 3PTR by STIDHAM,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by KAMIES,ALI --
MISS LAYUP by KAMIES,ALI(in the paint) 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
09:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:10
08:56 MISS JUMPER by STIDHAM,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,MACIE 08:41 52-49 V3
ASSIST by MCFARREN,ALLISON --

08:21 MISS LAYUP by KIRBY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
SUB OUT by MCFARREN,ALLISON 08:16
SUB OUT by BENT,ADDISON 08:16
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN 08:16
SUB IN by HUMMEL,MOLLY 08:16

08:12 52-51 V1 GOOD JUMPER by FEARDAY,CARSYN
-- ASSIST by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN 07:55
REBOUND OFF by DODD,REAGAN --
MISS 3PTR by CONWAY,MACIE 07:46
REBOUND OFF by KAMIES,ALI -
GOOD JUMPER by KAMIES,ALI 07:41 54-51 V3
07:26 MISS LAYUP by KIRBY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DODD,REAGAN —
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN(in the paint) 07:05 56-51 V5
ASSIST by DODD,REAGAN —
06:52 56-53 V3 GOOD LAYUP by FEARDAY,CARSYN(in the paint)
— ASSIST by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

FOUL by DODD,REAGAN 06:52
06:52 SUB OUT by KIRBY, TAYLOR
06:52 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,FAITH
06:52 56-54 V2 GOOD FT by FEARDAY,CARSYN

SUB OUT by KAMIES,ALIL 06:52

SUB IN by MCFARREN,ALLISON 06:52

FOUL by CONWAY,MACIE 06:46

TURNOVER by CONWAY,MACIE 06:46

06:26 56-57 H1 GOOD 3PTR by PITSCH,HAIDYN
== ASSIST by FEARDAY,CARSYN

GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,MACIE 06:04 58-57 V1
ASSIST by DODD,REAGAN ==
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:04
FOUL by DODD,REAGAN 05:48
05:48 58-58 GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE,FAITH
05:48 58-59 H1 GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE,FAITH
MISS LAYUP by HUMMEL,MOLLY(in the paint) 05:31

== REBOUND DEF by FEARDAY,CARSYN



REBOUND DEF by HUMMEL,MOLLY
MISS 3PTR by MCFARREN,ALLISON

GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CONWAY,MACIE

SUB OUT by CONWAY,MACIE

SUB OUT by DODD,REAGAN

SUB IN by GARCIA,REBECA

SUB IN by KAMIES,ALI

MISS LAYUP by HUMMEL,MOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HUMMEL,MOLLY

MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCFARREN,ALLISON

MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCFARREN,ALLISON
SUB IN by CONWAY,MACIE

MISS JUMPER by KAMIES,ALI
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,REBECA
MISS 3PTR by CONWAY,MACIE

FOUL by HUMMEL,MOLLY

MISS LAYUP by KAMIES,ALI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GARCIA,REBECA

SUB IN by MCFARREN,ALLISON
MISS 3PTR by CONWAY,MACIE
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN

FOUL by MCFARREN,ALLISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

58-61
60-61

60-64

60-67

60-69

60-70
60-71

H3
H1

H4

H7

H9

H 10
H11

MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,FAITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FEARDAY,CARSYN
GOOD LAYUP by FEARDAY,CARSYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HAWTHORNE,FAITH
SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,FAITH
SUB OUT by STIDHAM,HUNTER
SUB IN by KIRBY,TAYLOR

SUB IN by MULVANEY,RYLEE

BLOCK by KIRBY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by MULVANEY,RYLEE
MISS 3PTR by PITSCH,HAIDYN

FOUL by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FEARDAY,CARSYN
REBOUND OFF by FEARDAY,CARSYN
GOOD 3PTR by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
ASSIST by KIRBY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by MULVANEY,RYLEE
TURNOVER by MULVANEY,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by MULVANEY,RYLEE

SUB OUT by MULVANEY,RYLEE
SUB IN by STIDHAM,HUNTER
GOOD 3PTR by STIDHAM,HUNTER
ASSIST by KIRBY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by KIRBY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

FOUL by STIDHAM,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by PITSCH,HAIDYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by STIDHAM,HUNTER
SUB IN by COTTER,JENNA



GOOD JUMPER by KAMIES,ALI 00:12 62-71 HO9
ASSIST by HUMMEL,MOLLY --

00:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:11 SUB OUT by COTTER,JENNA
00:11 SUB IN by STIDHAM,HUNTER
FOUL by CONWAY,MACIE 00:09
00:09 62-72 H 10 GOOD FT by FEARDAY,CARSYN(fastbreak)
00:09 MISS FT by FEARDAY,CARSYN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HUMMEL,MOLLY -
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KEEGAN 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FEARDAY,CARSYN



